
2021 Union College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-8   Conf: 9-5   Home: 9-2   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (157), Opp (132)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (3), Kelly (3), Opp (0)   Picked Off: O'Brien (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Toy (3), Cabanas (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fournier 1, Mlavsky 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-
64), Toy (20-31), Salemme (8-12), Beazoglou (5-6), Dewing (3-3), Masci (2-2), Mlavsky (2-3), Cabanas (1-1), Hoover (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Kelly, Colin .418 20-20 67 27 28 3 1 10 28 63 .940 14 3 13 1 .517 3 0 1-2 25 49 5 .937
6 Toy, Matt .415 19-19 65 16 27 2 0 3 21 38 .585 4 1 2 0 .438 3 2 0-0 121 17 0 1.000
22 Koch, Jack .400 20-20 65 29 26 7 2 1 22 40 .615 21 2 9 2 .557 0 0 10-11 24 29 5 .914
20 Palko, Joey .397 19-19 68 17 27 4 0 0 19 31 .456 9 2 4 2 .475 1 1 1-2 35 25 2 .968
28 Pike, Sebastian .359 17-13 39 11 14 3 1 1 8 22 .564 8 2 11 0 .490 0 1 4-5 29 1 1 .968
25 Chaimowitz, Kevin .319 20-20 69 11 22 2 1 2 20 32 .464 8 4 20 2 .410 2 0 4-4 104 5 3 .973
30 Schott, Noah .256 18-11 39 8 10 0 1 0 4 12 .308 8 1 12 1 .396 0 2 5-5 34 1 1 .972
50 Kuhns, Elias .196 15-15 46 9 9 0 0 1 4 12 .261 7 0 16 1 .302 0 1 1-2 17 0 1 .944
41 Good, Will 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Choate, Dan .357 7-2 14 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .500 0 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 O'Brien, Chris .262 12-12 42 6 11 1 1 2 7 20 .476 5 1 16 1 .347 1 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
23 Bellamy, William .233 13-11 30 4 7 1 0 2 4 14 .467 6 1 9 2 .378 0 0 3-3 15 1 0 1.000
5 Cowles, Ryan .200 5-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
1 Davis, Jack .200 6-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Cabanas, Justin .200 5-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 3 1 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
4 Symington, Chris .188 13-11 32 9 6 0 1 1 5 11 .344 4 2 8 0 .316 0 1 2-2 17 1 1 .947
32 DiNanno, Jack .158 9-4 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 2 2 4 1 .304 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
55 Mentzer, Kobe .111 6-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 5 0 .111 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Dupuis, Brody .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Panuccio, Joe .000 6-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
29 Parisi, Thomas .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Ruzzo, Anthony .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Repaci, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Parente, Aidan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .315 20-20 635 158 200 26 8 23 146 311 .490 105 22 141 13 .423 11 9 31-36 476 149 25 .962
Opponents .281 20-20 634 131 178 42 4 14 121 270 .426 66 28 136 5 .369 9 5 21-32 466 170 25 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Hoover, Charlie 1.04 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 .194 0 0 0 1 0
27 Mlavsky, Ben 4.38 4-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 25 16 12 4 20 5 2 1 .263 5 8 1 1 2
31 Rushford, Storm 4.91 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 .308 0 0 0 1 0
21 Salemme, James 4.98 4-1 7 7 0 0-0 0 34.1 30 24 19 15 51 6 0 4 .234 0 6 2 1 0
8 Murdock, Chris 5.40 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 7 5 9 14 0 0 1 .161 3 0 0 0 0
48 Patlove, Kyle 5.93 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 2 13.2 17 9 9 2 9 6 0 0 .293 1 1 2 0 1
34 Lerner, Zack 6.23 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .200 0 3 1 1 0
2 Goldblum, Jason 6.75 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 2 3 3 6 4 2 0 0 .143 1 2 0 0 0
42 Fournier, Bryce 7.91 0-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 28 19 17 6 11 2 0 3 .354 3 4 0 1 2
0 Beazoglou, Matt 8.78 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 22 14 13 6 5 10 0 0 .361 0 1 0 2 0
33 Dewing, Kevin 9.64 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 16 15 5 12 6 1 3 .279 1 1 0 0 0
9 Masci, Jay 10.13 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 6 6 3 2 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
38 Smith, Deven 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 .533 1 0 0 0 0
18 Azadian, Harry 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 .455 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.52 12-8 66 20 0 0 3 158.2 178 131 115 66 136 42 4 14 .281 16 28 6 9 5
Opponents 8.00 8-12 64 20 1 0 1 155.1 200 158 138 105 141 26 8 23 .315 17 22 1 11 9



2021 Union College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Toy, Matt 138 121 17 0 1.000 0 20 11 .645 3 0
11 Cabanas, Justin 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
23 Bellamy, William 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DiNanno, Jack 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cowles, Ryan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Choate, Dan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Patlove, Kyle 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Davis, Jack 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Panuccio, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mlavsky, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Parente, Aidan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Beazoglou, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 Hoover, Charlie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
52 Lightburn, Julian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Repaci, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Mentzer, Kobe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dupuis, Brody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chaimowitz, Kevin 112 104 5 3 .973 6 0 0 — 0 0
30 Schott, Noah 36 34 1 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Palko, Joey 62 35 25 2 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pike, Sebastian 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Symington, Chris 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Kuhns, Elias 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kelly, Colin 79 25 49 5 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Koch, Jack 58 24 29 5 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Brien, Chris 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fournier, Bryce 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 3 — 0 0
33 Dewing, Kevin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Smith, Deven 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Salemme, James 1 0 0 1 .000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
41 Good, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Parisi, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Masci, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Lerner, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ruzzo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rushford, Storm 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murdock, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Azadian, Harry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Goldblum, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 650 476 149 25 .962 22 21 11 .656 4 0
Opponents 661 466 170 25 .962 39 31 4 .873 4 0


